File No.180728

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: Edgewood Center for Children and Families

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor, (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

1. Kimberly Summe, Chair; Judge Katherine Feinstein (ret.), Vice Chair; Max Branzburg; Alicia Burt; Katie Ballou Calhoun;
Kim Clancy; Carol Cunningham; Laura Hamilton; Meg Heinicke; Susan Smith Hendrickson; Terrence Ireland; Jeff Lancaster;
Elizabeth Leep; Emilie Lynch; Judge Patrick J. Mahoney (ret.); Tim Myers; Jeffrey Nussbaum; Paige Olson, Auxiliary Co-
President; Mary Powell; Kaego Ogbechie Rust; Kelly Wyllie; Mark Zafra

2.Lynn Dolce, CEO; Anil Awasti, Senior Directo of Human Resources; Maria Guillory, Chief Advancement Officer; Jamila L.
McCallum, Executive Director, San Mateo Region

3.Persons with more than 20% ownership: N/A (nonprofit)

4. Subcontractors listed in contract: N/A

5. Political committees sponsored or controlled by contractor: N/A

Contractor address:
1801 Vicente Street, San Francisco, CA 94116

Date that contract was approved: 9/18/2018 Amount of contract:
$24,224,508

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Behavioral health services for children and families

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
[ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form
[Ma board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board

O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415)554-5184

Address: E-mail:

City Hall,,Room 244. 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett P1., San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Electi fficer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Slgned
&O‘uﬁb Q/ q

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed



