
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Mchugh, Eileen (BOS)
To: Carroll, John (BOS)
Subject: FW: SUPPORTING BOS Agenda Item #9 [Contact Amendment - Edgewood Center for Children and Families -

Behavioral Health Services - Not to Exceed $57,298,967] File #210637
Date: Monday, June 28, 2021 7:20:37 AM

For the file
 

From: aeboken <aeboken@gmail.com> 
Sent: Saturday, June 26, 2021 4:54 PM
To: BOS-Supervisors <bos-supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos-
legislative_aides@sfgov.org>
Cc: Marstaff (BOS) <marstaff@sfgov.org>
Subject: SUPPORTING BOS Agenda Item #9 [Contact Amendment - Edgewood Center for Children
and Families - Behavioral Health Services - Not to Exceed $57,298,967] File #210637
 

 

TO: Board of Supervisors members 
 
I am supporting the continued funding for Edgewood Center for Children and Families. 
 
Located in the Sunset-Parkside district, Edgewood has provided vital services for the City
and the neighborhood since 1851.
 
Besides its critical work for youth and families, Edgewood is known as an extension of
Stern Grove with its wooded campus. The campus is filled with trees and wildlife creating
an urban oasis. 
 
The Edgewood campus is also part of the architectural heritage of the neighborhood. 
 
Please support the positive recommendation of the Government Audit and Oversight
Committee. 
 
 
Eileen Boken 
President 
 
Sunset-Parkside Education and Action Committee (SPEAK)
 
 
 
Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=EILEEN E MCHUGH
mailto:john.carroll@sfgov.org

